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                      43  OLD TAPPAN                                                          02  BERGEN                      1

        101                          PUCCIO JR, GIROLAMO                         0 12 12 01   915200   2015270               2015270
          2      NEW SFD          2  PO BOX 178                    00000    915200
                                     NORWOOD, NJ               07648
      000000                         27 GREENWOODS ROAD                     915200

        202                          PASCALI, DAMIANO                            0 10 02 01   866417   1907850               1907850
          4      NEW SFD          2  16 GREENWOODS ROAD            00000   1039700
                                     OLD TAPPAN, NJ            07641
      000000                         16 GREENWOODS ROAD                    1039700

        203                          GERACI,JOHN &LAURA                          0 10 02 01   997167   2195762               2195762
         10      NEW SFD          2  321 ORANGEBURG ROAD           00000   1196600
                                     OLD TAPPAN, NJ            07675
                                     321 ORANGEBURG ROAD                   1196600

        402                          CREGER,CHRISTOPHER                          0 12 12 01    41300     90943                 90943
          2.04   BASEMENT FINISH  2  114 KOCH LANE                 00000     41300
                                     OLD TAPPAN,  NJ           07675
                                     114 KOCH LANE                           41300

        405                          ERICKSON JR,GRIZTKO & CAROLINA              0 08 04 01   611867   1347331               1347331
          8      NEW SFD          2  16 OLD TAPPAN RD              00000    917800
                                     OLD TAPPAN, NJ            07675
      000000                         16 OLD TAPPAN ROAD                     917800

        502                          GALLO, CHRISTOPHER & BRYNN                  0 12 12 01    40000     88080                 88080
         10.02   CABANA           2  5 STOKES FARM ROAD            00000     40000
                                     OLD TAPPAN, NJ            07675
                                     5 STOKES FARM ROAD                      40000

        502                          GRIEPENBURG, CHARLES & ISSA, HEIDI          0 05 07 01   109500    241119                241119
         11      ADDITION/RENO    2  36 O'CONNORS LANE             00000    262800
                                     OLD TAPPAN, NJ            07675
      000000                         36 O'CONNORS LANE                      262800

        701                          BARTOLOMEO, CARLO & LAURA V                 0 11 01 01    23742     52280                 52280
          1.04   INGROUND POOL    2  2 HIDDEN COURT                01576     25900
                                     OLD TAPPAN, NJ            07675
      000000                         2 HIDDEN COURT                          25900

        701                          BASRI,NIMROD                                0 10 02 01     7500     16515                 16515
         13      BATH RENO        2  11 DEWOLF RD                  00000      9000
                                     OLD TAPPAN, NJ            07675
      000000                         11 DEWOLF ROAD                           9000

        702                          LEE  HO SUNG & JEONG EUN HONG               0 12 12 01     4200      9248                  9248
          2.02   PAVILIION GZB    2  34 DEWOLF RD                  00000      4200
                                     OLD TAPPAN, NJ            07675
                                     34 DEWOLF ROAD                           4200

        801                          ROSADO, ALEXIS V & VICTORIA                 0 12 12 01   365700    805271                805271
          4      ADDITION/RENO    2  27 MOESER PLACE               00660    365700
                                     OLD TAPPAN, NJ            07675
      000000                         27 MOESER PLACE                        365700

        801                          TRAMUTOLA, AMANDA & GALDI,VINCENT A         0 12 12 01    15000     33030                 33030
          8      OUTDOOR KITCHEN  2  16 ADDISON TERRACE            00660     15000
                                     OLD TAPPAN, NJ            07675
      000000                         16 ADDISON TERRACE                      15000

        803                          OFECK, RON & ANAT                           0 12 12 01    95600    210511                210511
         25      GARAGE ADDITION  2  85 OLD TAPPAN ROAD            00000     95600
                                     OLD TAPPAN, NJ            07675
      000000                         85 OLD TAPPAN ROAD                      95600

        903                          DEMARAS, VERONICA ALBORNOZ ETAL             0 08 04 01    78933    173810                173810
          6                       2  33 WESCOTT ST                          118400
                                     OLD TAPPAN, NJ            07675
      000000                         33 WESCOTT STREET                      118400

                                                                             5047200     4172126     9187020        00      9187020
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                      43  OLD TAPPAN                                                          02  BERGEN                      2

        904                          BRENNER,JEROME&ROBERT TRUSTEES              0 07 05 01    30917     68079                 68079
          7      ELEVATOR/ACC ST  2  15 HERITAGE RD                00000     53000
                                     OLD TAPPAN, NJ            07675
      000000                         15 HERITAGE ROAD                        53000

       1101                          POLIFRONI, DANIEL J & STEPHANIE M           0 12 12 01   258400    568997                568997
         14      ADDITION/RENO    2  84 HARING DRIVE                        258400
                                     OLD TAPPAN, NJ            07675
      000000                         84 HARING DRIVE                        258400

       1103                          CENTRAL SQUARE OT LLC NJ                    0 07 05 01  5019000  11051838              11051838
         14.01   TWNHSE RENTALS   4C 409 GRAND AVE STE#7           00000   8604000
                                     ENGLEWOOD,NJ              07631
      000000                         1 - 26 AIDA LANE                      8604000

       1302                          CASSINO,MARIA                               0 10 02 01     8583     18900                 18900
          7      KITCHEN RENO     2  31 FOXWOOD SQ S #26E          00000     10300
         C0031                       OLD TAPPAN,NJ             07675
      000000                         31 FOXWOOD SQUARE SOUTH                 10300

       1302                          PEARSON, STEPHANIE R                        0 11 01 01     2200      4844                  4844
          7      FIREPLACE        2  45 FOXWOOD SQUARE NORTH       00660      2400
         C0045                       OLD TAPPAN, NJ            07675
      000000                         45 FOXWOOD SQUARE NORTH                  2400

       1401                          SREENIVAS BOTLAGUDUR ETAL/TRSTEE            0 04 08 01     9833     21652                 21652
          5.01   BASEMENT RENO    2  14 OLD CHURCH ROAD            00000     29500
                                     OLD TAPPAN, NJ            07675
                                     14 OLD CHURCH ROAD                      29500

       1401                          KIM,WANKYO&OLIVIA JIYOUNG                   0 12 12 01    31800     70024                 70024
         13      BASEMENT RENO    2  19 LACHMUND CT                00660     31800
                                     OLD TAPPAN,NJ             07675
      000000                         19 LACHMUND COURT                       31800

       1602                          PAK, CHANG SU & SOOK                        0 12 12 01   215600    474751                474751
         16      ADDITION/RENO    2  111 PHYLLIS DRIVE             00000    215600
                                     OLD TAPPAN, NJ            07675
      000000                         5 CHARLES PLACE                        215600

       1603                          CARBALLO JOSE & MARIA                       0 11 01 01    76267    167940                167940
          8      ADDITION/RENO    2  39 LEONARD DR                 00660     83200
                                     OLD TAPPAN, NJ            07675
      000000                         39 LEONARD DRIVE                        83200

       1606                          200 OTR LLC, C/O HRP CONSTRUCTION           0 04 08 01  8583167  18900134              18900134
          7.02   NEW APT. BLDG    4C 777 TERRACE AVENUE #102       00000  25749500
                                     HASBROUCK HEIGHTS, NJ     07604
      000000                         18 PARK AVENUE                       25749500

       2304                          LAUSIN JR, GERALD M & ALLISON E             0 07 05 01    13942     30700                 30700
          1      INGROUND POOL    2  29 BIRCHWOOD RD               00660     23900
                                     OLD TAPPAN, NJ            07675
      000000                         29 BIRCHWOOD ROAD                       23900

       2505                          SLATER, JONATHAN & EDITH                    0 04 08 01     3633      8000                  8000
          1      BATH RENO        2  48 COUNTRY SQUIRE RD          00000     10900
                                     OLD TAPPAN, NJ            07675
      000000                         48 COUNTRY SQUIRE ROAD                  10900

       2505.01                       CRESCITELLI, JOSEPH & JENNIFER              0 12 12 01    14700     32369                 32369
          9.02   BATH RENO        2  9 SUNDEN CT                   00660     14700
                                     OLD TAPPAN, NJ            07675
                                     9 SUNDEN COURT                          14700

       2505.01                       GOSWAMI,MANISHGIRI&PATEL,SEJALBEN           0 05 07 01   419917    924657                924657
         14      NEW SFD          2  4 ARROWHEAD RD                00660   1007800
                                     OLD TAPPAN,NJ             07675
      000000                         4 ARROWHEAD ROAD                      1007800

                                                                            36095000    14687959    32342885        00     32342885
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                      43  OLD TAPPAN                                                          02  BERGEN                      3

       2603                          CIBISCHINO,KATHLEEN                         0 04 08 01   142667    314153                314153
          2      NEW SFD          2  153 SUNSET LN                 00660    428000
                                     OLD TAPPAN,NJ             07675
      000000                         153 SUNSET LANE                        428000

       2604                          HECKELMANN,MARY                             0 12 12 01    11200     24662                 24662
          7      BATH RENO        2  39 RICKLAND RD                00660     11200
                                     OLD TAPPAN, NJ            07675
      000000                         39 RICKLAND ROAD                        11200

       2701                          PIETRO,ADELINE                              0 12 12 01    68800    151498                151498
          1      ADDITION/RENO    2  37 LEOSON PKWY                00000     68800
                                     OLD TAPPAN, NJ            07675
      000000                         37 LEOSON PKWY                          68800

       2706                          LUCREZIA, PHILIP & STEPHANIE                0 12 12 01  1221800   2690404               2690404
         10      NEW SFD          2  11 GREEN WAY                  00672   1221800
                                     OLD TAPPAN, NJ            07675
                                     11 GREEN WAY                          1221800

       2708                          GENTILE,ANN MARIE&TRUCCHI,JASON P           0 09 03 01    12675     27910                 27910
          6.04   KITCHEN RENO     2  10 HOVERMAN RD                00000     16900
                                     OLD TAPPAN,NJ             07675
                                     10 HOVERMAN ROAD                        16900

       2708                          SECO,ROBERT &CATHLEEN                       0 09 03 01    10275     22626                 22626
         12      BATH RENO        2  4 HOVERMAN RD                 00660     13700
                                     OLD TAPPAN, NJ            07675
      000000                         4 HOVERMAN ROAD                         13700

       3000                          ENGELHARDT, KRISTINE                        0 06 06 01     6550     14423                 14423
          1      KITCHEN RENO     2  5 LAKEVIEW DR                 00597     13100
         C0005                       OLD TAPPAN, NJ            07675
                                     5 LAKEVIEW DRIVE                        13100

       3000                          LOFFREDO(TRSTEE), ROSEMARIE A               0 06 06 01     4350      9579                  9579
          1      BATH RENO        2  31 LAKEVIEW DRIVE             00000      8700
         C0031                       OLD TAPPAN, NJ 07675      06840
                                     31 LAKEVIEW DRIVE                        8700

                                                                             1782200     1478317     3255255        00      3255255



                                    ADDED  &  OMITTED  ASSESSMENTS  ALPHA  INDEX                                           PAGE 0001

         TAXING DISTRICT NO. 43 OLD TAPPAN                                                          COUNTY NO. 02 BERGEN

        NAME  OF  OWNER                     LIST   LIST PAGE  BLOCK      LOT        LOT      ACCT.   -----------PROPERTY------------
               ADDITIONAL OWNERS            TYPE   YEAR  NO.   NO.       NO.     QUALIFIC.   NO.     CLASS        LOCATION

      BARTOLOMEO, CARLO & LAURA V           ADDED  2024  01   701         1.04               000000   2   2 HIDDEN COURT
      BASRI,NIMROD                          ADDED  2024  01   701        13                  000000   2   11 DEWOLF ROAD
      BRENNER,JEROME&ROBERT TRUSTEES        ADDED  2024  02   904         7                  000000   2   15 HERITAGE ROAD
      CARBALLO JOSE & MARIA                 ADDED  2024  02  1603         8                  000000   2   39 LEONARD DRIVE
      CASSINO,MARIA                         ADDED  2024  02  1302         7         C0031    000000   2   31 FOXWOOD SQUARE SOUTH
      CENTRAL SQUARE OT LLC NJ              ADDED  2024  02  1103        14.01               000000   4C  1 - 26 AIDA LANE
      CIBISCHINO,KATHLEEN                   ADDED  2024  03  2603         2                  000000   2   153 SUNSET LANE
      CREGER,CHRISTOPHER                    ADDED  2024  01   402         2.04                        2   114 KOCH LANE
      CRESCITELLI, JOSEPH & JENNIFER        ADDED  2024  02  2505.01      9.02                        2   9 SUNDEN COURT
      DEMARAS, VERONICA ALBORNOZ ETAL       ADDED  2024  01   903         6                  000000   2   33 WESCOTT STREET
      ENGELHARDT, KRISTINE                  ADDED  2024  03  3000         1         C0005             2   5 LAKEVIEW DRIVE
      ERICKSON JR,GRIZTKO & CAROLINA        ADDED  2024  01   405         8                  000000   2   16 OLD TAPPAN ROAD
      GALLO, CHRISTOPHER & BRYNN            ADDED  2024  01   502        10.02                        2   5 STOKES FARM ROAD
      GENTILE,ANN MARIE&TRUCCHI,JASON P     ADDED  2024  03  2708         6.04                        2   10 HOVERMAN ROAD
      GERACI,JOHN &LAURA                    ADDED  2024  01   203        10                           2   321 ORANGEBURG ROAD
      GOSWAMI,MANISHGIRI&PATEL,SEJALBEN     ADDED  2024  02  2505.01     14                  000000   2   4 ARROWHEAD ROAD
      GRIEPENBURG, CHARLES & ISSA, HEIDI    ADDED  2024  01   502        11                  000000   2   36 O'CONNORS LANE
      HECKELMANN,MARY                       ADDED  2024  03  2604         7                  000000   2   39 RICKLAND ROAD
      KIM,WANKYO&OLIVIA JIYOUNG             ADDED  2024  02  1401        13                  000000   2   19 LACHMUND COURT
      LAUSIN JR, GERALD M & ALLISON E       ADDED  2024  02  2304         1                  000000   2   29 BIRCHWOOD ROAD
      LEE  HO SUNG & JEONG EUN HONG         ADDED  2024  01   702         2.02                        2   34 DEWOLF ROAD
      LOFFREDO(TRSTEE), ROSEMARIE A         ADDED  2024  03  3000         1         C0031             2   31 LAKEVIEW DRIVE
      LUCREZIA, PHILIP & STEPHANIE          ADDED  2024  03  2706        10                           2   11 GREEN WAY
      OFECK, RON & ANAT                     ADDED  2024  01   803        25                  000000   2   85 OLD TAPPAN ROAD
      PAK, CHANG SU & SOOK                  ADDED  2024  02  1602        16                  000000   2   5 CHARLES PLACE
      PASCALI, DAMIANO                      ADDED  2024  01   202         4                  000000   2   16 GREENWOODS ROAD
      PEARSON, STEPHANIE R                  ADDED  2024  02  1302         7         C0045    000000   2   45 FOXWOOD SQUARE NORTH
      PIETRO,ADELINE                        ADDED  2024  03  2701         1                  000000   2   37 LEOSON PKWY
      POLIFRONI, DANIEL J & STEPHANIE M     ADDED  2024  02  1101        14                  000000   2   84 HARING DRIVE
      PUCCIO JR, GIROLAMO                   ADDED  2024  01   101         2                  000000   2   27 GREENWOODS ROAD
      ROSADO, ALEXIS V & VICTORIA           ADDED  2024  01   801         4                  000000   2   27 MOESER PLACE
      SECO,ROBERT &CATHLEEN                 ADDED  2024  03  2708        12                  000000   2   4 HOVERMAN ROAD
      SLATER, JONATHAN & EDITH              ADDED  2024  02  2505         1                  000000   2   48 COUNTRY SQUIRE ROAD
      SREENIVAS BOTLAGUDUR ETAL/TRSTEE      ADDED  2024  02  1401         5.01                        2   14 OLD CHURCH ROAD
      TRAMUTOLA, AMANDA & GALDI,VINCENT A   ADDED  2024  01   801         8                  000000   2   16 ADDISON TERRACE
      200 OTR LLC, C/O HRP CONSTRUCTION     ADDED  2024  02  1606         7.02               000000   4C  18 PARK AVENUE



                                          ADDED  &  OMITTED  PAGE  TOTALS                                                  PAGE 0001

         TAXING DISTRICT NO. 43 OLD TAPPAN                                                          COUNTY NO. 02 BERGEN

                           -----------------  ASSESSMENTS  -----------------       ---------------  TAXES  ---------------
             PAGE            LAND        IMPROVE        TOTAL      PRORATED           REGULAR       SPECIAL       TOTAL

                  ADDED 2024  PAGE  TOTALS -----
             0001                0     5,047,200     5,047,200     4,172,126         91,870.20           .00     91,870.20

                  ADDED 2024  PAGE  TOTALS -----
             0002                0    36,095,000    36,095,000    14,687,959        323,428.85           .00    323,428.85

                  ADDED 2024  PAGE  TOTALS -----
             0003                0     1,782,200     1,782,200     1,478,317         32,552.55           .00     32,552.55



                      43  OLD TAPPAN                                                          02  BERGEN

                                          ADDED  ASSESSMENT  DISTRICT  SUMMARY  FOR  TAX  YEAR  2024

                  --------  FULL ASSESSED VALUATION  --------      PRORATED     GENERAL    TOTAL TAXES   TOTAL TAXES   TOTAL AMOUNT
  CLASS  COUNT      LAND    IMPROVMNT   EXEMPTNS      NET         ASSESSMENT   TAX RATE     (GENERAL)     (SPECIAL)      OF TAXES

  1       0           0             0                       0              0                       .00           .00           .00
  2      34           0     8,570,900               8,570,900      6,736,235                148,331.88           .00    148,331.88
  3A      0           0             0                       0              0                       .00           .00           .00
  3B      0           0             0                       0              0                       .00           .00           .00
  4A      0           0             0                       0              0                       .00           .00           .00
  4B      0           0             0                       0              0                       .00           .00           .00
  4C      2           0    34,353,500              34,353,500     13,602,167                299,519.72           .00    299,519.72
  6A      0           0             0                       0              0                       .00           .00           .00
  6B      0           0             0                       0              0                       .00           .00           .00
  6C      0           0             0                       0              0                       .00           .00           .00
TOTAL    36           0    42,924,400              42,924,400     20,338,402     2.202      447,851.60           .00    447,851.60



                                            BREAKDOWN OF ADDED, OMITTED & ROLLBACK TAXES
                      43  OLD TAPPAN                                                          02  BERGEN

                    ASSESSED    TOTAL AMOUNT     TAXES DUE    TAXES DUE    TAXES DUE     TAXES DUE   TOTAL TAXES
                   VALUATIONS     OF TAXES        COUNTY     CTY LIBRARY  CTY HEALTH    CTY OPEN SP   DUE COUNTY

2020 OMIT ASSMT               0           .00           .00           .00           .00           .00           .00

2021 OMIT ASSMT               0           .00           .00           .00           .00           .00           .00

2022 OMIT ASSMT               0           .00           .00           .00           .00           .00           .00

2023 OMIT ASSMT               0           .00           .00           .00           .00           .00           .00

2024 OMIT ASSMT               0           .00           .00           .00           .00           .00           .00

2020 RLBK ASSMT               0           .00           .00           .00           .00           .00           .00

2021 RLBK ASSMT               0           .00           .00           .00           .00           .00           .00

2022 RLBK ASSMT               0           .00           .00           .00           .00           .00           .00

2023 RLBK ASSMT               0           .00           .00           .00           .00           .00           .00

2024 RLBK ASSMT               0           .00           .00           .00           .00           .00           .00

2023 ADDED ASSMT              0           .00           .00           .00           .00           .00           .00

2024 ADDED ASSMT     20,338,402    447,851.60     54,913.69           .00           .00      2,644.01     57,557.70

2023 OM/AD ASSMT              0           .00           .00           .00           .00           .00           .00

     ** TOTAL **     20,338,402    447,851.60     54,913.69           .00           .00      2,644.01     57,557.70

I, _____________________________, ASSESSOR OF OLD TAPPAN                       THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE ADDED AND OMITTED
DO SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) THAT THE FOREGOING LIST CONTAINS THE VALUATIONS MADE      LISTS ARE A TRUE AND COMPLETE RECORD OF THE ADDED
BY ME, TO THE BEST OF MY ABILITY, OF ALL THE PROPERTY LIABLE TO TAXATION       AND OMITTED TAXES ASSESSED FOR THE YEAR 2024 IN THE
IN THE TAXING DISTRICT IN WHICH I AM THE ASSESSOR AND THAT I HAVE VALUED       TAXING DISTRICT OF OLD TAPPAN
THE SAME, WITHOUT FAVOR OR PARTIALITY, AND HAVE MADE SUCH DEDUCTIONS ONLY      IN THE COUNTY OF BERGEN
FOR DEBT AND EXEMPTIONS AS ARE PRESCRIBED BY LAW.

                                                                               COMMISSIONERS' SIGNATURES:
                                            _____________________________
                                                                 ASSESSOR

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME THIS DAY OF  ______________

                                            _____________________________
                                               COUNTY TAX ADMINISTRATOR



                                            BREAKDOWN OF ADDED, OMITTED & ROLLBACK TAXES
                      43  OLD TAPPAN                                                          02  BERGEN

                    ASSESSED    TOTAL AMOUNT    TOTAL TAXES   TAXES DUE     TAXES DUE     BALANCE DUE
                   VALUATIONS     OF TAXES       DUE COUNTY  MUN OPEN SP   MUN LIBRARY     DISTRICT

2020 OMIT-ASSMT               0           .00           .00           .00           .00           .00

2021 OMIT-ASSMT               0           .00           .00           .00           .00           .00

2022 OMIT-ASSMT               0           .00           .00           .00           .00           .00

2023 OMIT-ASSMT               0           .00           .00           .00           .00           .00

2024 OMIT-ASSMT               0           .00           .00           .00           .00           .00

2020 RLBK ASSMT               0           .00           .00           .00           .00           .00

2021 RLBK ASSMT               0           .00           .00           .00           .00           .00

2022 RLBK ASSMT               0           .00           .00           .00           .00           .00

2023 RLBK ASSMT               0           .00           .00           .00           .00           .00

2024 RLBK ASSMT               0           .00           .00           .00           .00           .00

2023 ADDED ASSMT              0           .00           .00           .00           .00           .00

2024 ADDED ASSMT     20,338,402    447,851.60     57,557.70      1,830.45           .00    388,463.45

2023 OM/AD ASSMT              0           .00           .00           .00           .00           .00

     ** TOTAL **     20,338,402    447,851.60     57,557.70      1,830.45           .00    388,463.45

I, _____________________________, ASSESSOR OF OLD TAPPAN                       THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE ADDED AND OMITTED
DO SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) THAT THE FOREGOING LIST CONTAINS THE VALUATIONS MADE      LISTS ARE A TRUE AND COMPLETE RECORD OF THE ADDED
BY ME, TO THE BEST OF MY ABILITY, OF ALL THE PROPERTY LIABLE TO TAXATION       AND OMITTED TAXES ASSESSED FOR THE YEAR 2024 IN THE
IN THE TAXING DISTRICT IN WHICH I AM THE ASSESSOR AND THAT I HAVE VALUED       TAXING DISTRICT OF OLD TAPPAN
THE SAME, WITHOUT FAVOR OR PARTIALITY, AND HAVE MADE SUCH DEDUCTIONS ONLY      IN THE COUNTY OF BERGEN
FOR DEBT AND EXEMPTIONS AS ARE PRESCRIBED BY LAW.

                                                                               COMMISSIONERS' SIGNATURES:
                                            _____________________________
                                                                 ASSESSOR

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME THIS DAY OF  ______________

                                            _____________________________
                                               COUNTY TAX ADMINISTRATOR



                                               TABLE OF AGGREGATES, ADDED ASSESSMENTS

                                                                |
                                                                |      SUMMARY OF ADDED ASSESSMENTS AND APPORTIONMENT OF TAXES
                                                                |
                                                                |                                                2023         2024
                                                                |
    I, (WE,) ____________________________________               | ADDED ASSESSED VALUATION OF LAND
                                                                |
             ____________________________________               | ADDED ASSESSED VALUATION OF BUILDINGS                   42,924,400
                                                                |
             ____________________________________ ASSESSOR(S)   | TOTAL VALUE OF ADDED ASSESSMENTS                        42,924,400
                                                                |
OF _____________________________________ DO SWEAR (OR AFFIRM)   | TOTAL VALUE OF PRORATED ASSESSMENTS                     20,338,402
                                                                |
THAT THE FOREGOING LIST CONTAINS THE VALUATIONS MADE BY ME (US),| REAL PROP TAX RATE PER $100 VALUATION          $2.154       $2.202
                                                                |
TO THE BEST OF MY (OUR) ABILITY, OF ALL THE PROPERTY LIABLE TO  | TOTAL TAXES ON ADDED ASSESSMENTS                 .00    447,851.60
                                                                |
TAXATION IN THE TAXING DISTRICT IN WHICH  I AM  (WE ARE)  THE   | VETERANS & SENIOR CITIZEN DEDUCTIONS             $.00         $.00
                                                                |
ASSESSOR(S) AND THAT I (WE) HAVE VALUED THE SAME, WITHOUT FAVOR | NET TAXES ON ADDED ASSESSMENTS                   .00    447,851.60
                                                                |
OR PARTIALITY, AND HAVE MADE SUCH DEDUCTIONS ONLY FOR DEBT AND  |
                                                                |
EXEMPTIONS AS ARE PRESCRIBED BY LAW.                            | AMOUNT DUE COUNTY, FEB. 15, 2025 AT:
                                                                |
                           ____________________________________ | COUNTY RATE:      2023   $.257 PER $100          $.00         $.00
                                                                |                   2024   $.270 PER $100          $.00   $54,913.69
                                                                |
                           ____________________________________ | CTY LIBRARY RATE: 2023   $.000 PER $100          $.00         $.00
                                                                |                   2024   $.000 PER $100          $.00         $.00
                                                                |
                           ____________________________________ | CTY HEALTH RATE:  2023   $.000 PER $100          $.00         $.00
                                                                |                   2024   $.000 PER $100          $.00         $.00
                                                                |
                           ____________________________________ | CTY OPEN SP RATE: 2023   $.012 PER $100          $.00         $.00
                                                                |                   2024   $.013 PER $100          $.00    $2,644.01
                                                                |
                           ____________________________________ | MUN OPEN SP RATE: 2023   $.010 PER $100          $.00         $.00
                                                                |                   2024   $.009 PER $100          $.00    $1,830.45
                                                                |
                                                                | MUN LIBRARY RATE: 2023   $.000 PER $100          $.00         $.00
                                                                |                   2024   $.000 PER $100          $.00         $.00
                                                ASSESSOR(S)     |
                                                                |
                                                                | TOTAL DUE COUNTY                                 $.00   $57,557.70
                                                                |
                                                                | TOTAL DUE MUNICIPALITY                           $.00  $390,293.90
                                                                |     ---------------------------------------------------------
                                                                |
    SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME, THIS                        |      THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING ADDED ASSESSMENTS LIST
                                                                |
    DAY OF _____________________                                | IS A TRUE AND COMPLETE RECORD OF THE ADDED TAXES ASSESSED FOR THE
                                                                |
                                                                | YEAR 2024, IN THE TAXING DISTRICT OF OLD TAPPAN
                                                                |
                                                                | COUNTY OF BERGEN
                                                                |    ATTEST:
                                                                |
                                                                |                                       ____________________________
                                                                |   __________________________________                     PRESIDENT
                                                                |             COUNTY TAX ADMINISTRATOR
                                                                |

OLD TAPPAN              


